

2nd on A/c Bill

11

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -	Belahiye ze				
	Bathuvahiyu Road.				
Agency -	Branzo Project P. Ltd.				
Agreement No -	09/SBD/2023-24				
Date of work start -	26.12.2023				
Date of completion -	25.12.2024				

Work Done

1) Cement concrete pavement				
(M-30) - - - -				
1x	15.00x	$\frac{4.60+4.15}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	10.500
1x	15.00x	$4.15 \times 0.160 =$		9.960
1x	15.00x	$\frac{4.15+4.60}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	10.500
1x	15.00x	$\frac{4.60+3.75}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	10.02
1x	15.00x	$\frac{3.75+4.15}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	9.480
1x	15.00x	$\frac{4.15+3.75}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	9.480
1x	15.00x	$3.75 \times 0.160 =$		9.00
1x	15.00x	$\frac{3.75+3.15}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	8.280
1x	15.00x	$\frac{3.15+2.15}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	7.020
1x	15.00x	$\frac{3.45+3.75}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	8.640
3x	15.00x	$3.75 \times 0.160 =$		27.00
1x	15.00x	$\frac{3.75+3.45}{2}$	$\times 0.160 =$	8.640
Continuation c/o - 129.420m.				

Abstract of cost

17

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① P/v & fixing of working bench					
mark pillars - - - -					
3.150 KM	Vide	TM 13	P -	⑧	
	@ Rs	5228.82/KM	= Rs		16471.00
② P/v & fixing of reference					
pillars - - - -					
3.150 KM	Vide	TM 13	P -	⑧	
	@ Rs	2459.34/KM	= Rs		7747.00
③ Clearing & grubbing road					
level - - - -					
1.260 Ha	Vide	TM 13	P -	⑧	
	@ Rs	72637.86/Ha	= Rs		91599.00
④ Dismantling of cement concrete					
Pavement - - - -					
70.80 m ³	Vide	TM 13	P -	⑧	
	@ Rs	1780.01/m ³	= Rs		126025.00
⑤ Const. of emb. with material					
obtained from borrow pits (for					
100 m lead) - - - -					
4924.45 m ³	Vide	TM 13	P -	⑧	
	@ Rs	175.01/m ³	= Rs		861828.00
⑥ For 1000 m lead - - - -					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) E/w in excavation for foundm of structure					
51.188 m ³ Vide TMB P- (12)					
25.200 m ³ Vide TMB P- (13)					
76.388 m ³ @ Rs 383.28/m ³ = Rs 29278.00					
(13) PCC M-15 in levelling course below open foundm					
5.625 m ³ Vide TMB P- (12)					
2.828 m ³ Vide TMB P- (13)					
8.475 m ³ @ Rs 8591.60/m ³ = Rs 72814.00					
(14) S/F & placing HYSD bar reinforcement in sub/s.					
3.306 MT Vide TMB P- (13)					
1.654 MT Vide TMB P- (13)					
4.960 MT @ Rs 81955.36/MT = Rs 406499.00					
(15) Plain/reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in sub/s.					
36.563 m ³ Vide TMB P- (14)					
20.550 m ³ Vide TMB P- (15)					
57.113 m ³ @ Rs 10033.42/m ³ = Rs 573039.00					
(16) S/F & placing HYSD bar reinforcement in s/s					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1.386 MT	Vide TMB	P-	(14)		
0.800 MT	Vide TMB	P-	(15)		
2.186 MT	@ Rs 83609.33/MT = Rs				182770.00
(17) P/V & laying RCC M-25 in/s...					
16.200 m³	Vide TMB	P-	(14)		
9.458 m³	Vide TMB	P-	(15)		
25.658 m³	@ Rs 11283.08/m³ = Rs				289496.00
					Rs 17718353.00
Add Labour cess @ 1% =					Rs 177184.00
Add GST @ 18% =					Rs 3189304.00
Add S. Fee =					Rs 74639.00
					Rs 21159480.00

Less below @ 10% = (-)	21159480.00	
	Rs 1435647.00	
	Rs 19043532.00	
Less previous bill payment = (-)	Rs 12920824.00	
	Rs 6122708.00	

11.03.24
J.E.

11/03/24
ATB